
LOGAN FOOTBALL RECEIVING RECORDS 

Year-By-Year Leaders 

Year  Name   Receptions Yards 

2019  Garrett Mace  20  242 

2018  Landon Little  22  361 

2017  Landon Little  38  357 

2016  Jenson Wallace  26  341 

2015  Isaiah Smith  58  1,004 

2014  Chance Cox  41  513 

  Isaiah Smith  37  544 

2013  Isaiah Smith  14  199 

2012  Nick Maniskas  17  199 

2011  Isaac Lindsey  45  527 

2010  Isaac Lindsey  36  408 

 

2009  Mason Mays  60  845 

2008  Mason Mays  57  852 

2007  Lucas Wright  28  596 

2006  Lucas Wright  18  224 

2005  Lucas Wright  16  245 

2004  B.J. Hughes  44  556 

2003  Patrick Howe  20  192 

2002  Jason Dicken  20  249 

2001  Matt Mong  25  365 

2000  Johnny Conrad  32  509 

 

1999  Johnny Conrad  33  338 

1998  Josh Wolfe  16  262 

1997  Cook   14  234 

1996  Jonathan Ogg  20  392 

1995  Alex Clutter  29  399 

1994  Eric Cox   38  791 

1993  Eric Cox   24  301 

1992  Eric Cox   20  227 

  Matt Mellinger  17  236 

1991  Dustin Mowery  22  378 

1990  Bill Copley  8  87 

 

1989  Jason Allison  26  328 

1988  Nick Maniskas  13  312 

1987  Jose Medina  32  500 

  Rodney Krannitz  32  453 

1986  Jose Medina  26  399 

1985  D.J. Conrad  43  894 

1984  Scott Farrar  30  507 

  D.J. Conrad  30  331 

1983  Rodney Mowery  35  639 

1982  Mitch Trucco  22  262 

  Rodney Mowery  20  344 

1981  Eric Griggs  12  116 

1980  Mark Morgan  18  183 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1979  Mark Ruggles  9  145 

1978  Klingenberg  3  38 

1977  Mark Armstrong  30  619 

1976  Mark Armstrong  10  292 

1975  Scott Hubbard  29  415 

1974  Scott Hubbard  10  292 

  Mark Schmitter  10  188 

1973  Dave Krebs  18  459 

1972  Dave Krebs  12  127 

1971  Chuck Helber  23  398 

1970  Chuck Helber  12  180 

  Jeff Smith  11  186 

 

1969  Mark Shaw  16  297 

1968  Chuck Conrad  28  296 

1967  Greg Poston  8  227 

  Mel Brooker  8  91 

1966  Bill Westfall  11  161 

1965  Chuck Kemper  16  180 

1964  George Hummel  10  151 

1963  Dick Stevens  13  212 

1962  Chuck Daubenmier 14  153 

  Dick Stevens  10  161 

1961  Ron Brimner  8  116 

  Curt Hilton  7  187 

1960  Ron Brimner  21  276 

  John Sigler  17  290 

 

1959  Mickey Frazier  15  318 

1958  Mickey Frazier  3  59 

  Carl Gaffin  3  22 

1957  Gene Morgan  10  244 

1956  Keith Schultz  9  76 

1955  Jack Dexter  6  44 

  Gene Morgan  4  66 

1954  Roger Kuhn  12  161 

1953  Roger Kuhn  9  74 

1952  Larry Roberts  11  200 

1951  Jack Heft  17  252 

1950  Jack Heft  10  108 

 

1949  Dick Martin 

1948  Ronnie Soliday  12  251 

1947  Eddie Wallace  13  199 

1946  Dave Bell  17  241 

1945  Dave Bell  11  145 

1944  Earl Blake      

 

INDIVIDUAL RECEIVING RECORDS 

Pass Receptions – Game 

14 Zach McDaniel  vs Pickerington North 2009 

10 Mason Mays  at Pickerington North 2008 

10 Isaiah Smith  vs Warren  2015 

9 D.J. Conrad  vs Miami Trace  1985 

9 B.J. Hughes  vs Lancaster  2004 

9 B.J. Hughes  at Chillicothe  2004 

9 Zach McDaniel  vs Canal Winchester * 2009 

9 Mason Mays  vs Brookhaven *  2009 

9 Isaiah Smith  vs Lancaster  2014 

9 Isaiah Smith  vs Jackson  2015 

 

 



Pass Receptions – Season 

60 Mason Mays  845 yards  2009  

58 Zach McDaniel  774 yards  2009 

58 Isaiah Smith  1,004 yards  2015 

57 Mason Mays  852 yards  2008 

45 Jordan Rutter  659 yards  2009 

45 Isaac Lindsey  527 yards  2011 

44 B.J. Hughes  556 yards  2004 

43 D.J. Conrad  894 yards  1985 

41 Chance Cox  513 yards  2014 

38 Eric Cox   791 yards  1994 

38 Landon Little  357 yards  2017 

 

Pass Receptions – Career 

121 Mason Mays  1,779 yards  2007-2009 

109 Isaiah Smith  1,747 yards  2013-2015 

85 Isaac Lindsey  1,056 yards  2009-2011 

82 Eric Cox   1,319 yards  1992-1994 

79 Jose Medina  1,175 yards  1985-1987 

73 D.J. Conrad  1,225 yards  1984-1985 

70 Zach McDaniel  940 yards  2008-2009 

69 Landon Little  800 yards  2015-2018 

68 B.J. Hughes  811 yards  2002-2004 

66 Johnny Conrad  890 yards  1998-2000 

66 Jordan Rutter  968 yards  2008-2009 

 

Pass Reception Yards – Game 

260 D.J. Conrad  vs Miami Trace   1985 

236 Eric Cox   vs River Valley  1994 

173 Mason Mays  at Pickerington North 2008 

169 Zach McDaniel  vs Pickerington North 2009 

167 B.J. Hughes  vs Lancaster  2004 

165 Mark Armstrong  vs Athens  1977 

158 Sean Wotring  vs Jackson  2011 

150 Lucas Wright  vs Gallia Academy 2007 

149 Isaiah Smith  at Gallia Academy 2015 

148 D.J. Conrad  vs Cols. Walnut Ridge 1985 

 

Pass Reception Yards – Season 

1,004 Isaiah Smith  58 receptions  2015 

894 D.J. Conrad  43 receptions  1985 

852 Mason Mays  57 receptions  2008 

845 Mason Mays  60 receptions  2009 

791 Eric Cox   38 receptions  1994 

774 Zach McDaniel  58 receptions  2009 

659 Jordan Rutter  45 receptions  2009  

639 Rodney Mowery  35 receptions  1983 

619 Mark Armstrong  30 receptions  1977 

596 Lucas Wright  28 receptions  2007 

 

Pass Reception Yards – Career 

1,779 Mason Mays  121 receptions  2007-2009  

1,747 Isaiah Smith  109 receptions  2013-2015 

1,319 Eric Cox   82 receptions  1992-1994 

1,225 D.J. Conrad  73 receptions  1984-1985 

1,175 Jose Medina  79 receptions  1985-1987 

1,065 Lucas Wright  62 receptions  2005-2007 

1,056 Isaac Lindsey  85 receptions  2009-2011 

983 Rodney Mowery  55 receptions  1982-1983 

968 Jordan Rutter  66 receptions  2008-2009 

940 Zach McDaniel  70 receptions  2008-2009 

 



Average Yards Per Catch – Game 

40.00 Isaiah Smith  3/120 yards vs Nelsonville-York 2014 

39.50 Sean Wotring  4/158 yards vs Jackson  2011 

37.50 Lucas Wright  4/150 yards vs Gallia Academy 2007 

36.0 Landon Little  4/144 yards vs Athens  2018 

34.75 Isaiah Smith  4/139 yards at Athens  2015 

34.50 Donnie Stevens  4/138 yards at Jackson  2012 

30.50 Jenson Wallace  4/122 yards vs Jackson  2015 

29.25 D.J. Conrad  4/117 yards at Cols Wherle  1985 

29.25 Zach McDaniel  4/117 yards at Hamilton Township 2009 

28.75 O’Neal “Peck” Mowery 4/115 yards vs Glouster  1939 

 

Average Yards Per Catch – Season (Atleast 15 catches) 

25.5 Dave Krebs  18-459 yards  1973 

21.3 Lucas Wright  62-596 yards  2007 

21.2 Mickey Frazier  15-318 yards  1959 

20.9 Marty Hallett  19-398 yards  1977 

20.8 Eric Cox   38-791 yards  1994 

20.79 D.J. Conrad  43-894 yards  1985 

20.63 Mark Armstrong  30-619 yards  1977 

 

Average Yards Per Catch – Career (Atleast 40 catches) 

22.8 Mark Armstrong  40-911 yards  1975-1977 

17.9 Rodney Mowery  55-983 yards  1982-1983 

17.6 Ryan Wykle  42-740 yards  1998-2000 

17.2 Lucas Wright  62-1065 yards  2005-2007 

16.7 D.J. Conrad  73-1225 yards  1984-1985 

16.03 Isaiah Smith  109-1,747 yards  2013-2015 

16.0 Eric Cox   82-1319 yards  1992-1994 

 

Receptions Per Game – Season 

5.80 Isaiah Smith  58/10 games  2015 

5.00 Mason Mays  60/12 games  2009 

4.83 Zach McDaniel  58/12 games  2009 

4.75 Mason Mays  57/12 games  2008 

4.50 Isaac Lindsey  45/10 games  2011 

4.4 B.J. Hughes  44/10 games  2004 

4.3 D.J. Conrad  43/10 games  1985 

3.8 Eric Cox   38/10 games  1994 

3.75 Jordan Rutter  45/12 games  2009 

3.6 Isaac Lindsey  36/10 games  2010 

 

Receptions Per Game – Career 

4.3 Mason Mays  121/28 games  2007-2009 

3.7 Isaac Lindsey  85/23 games  2009-2011 

3.6 D.J. Conrad  73/20 games  1984-1985 

3.6 Isaiah Smith  109/30 games  2013-2015 

3.2 Zach McDaniel  70/22 games  2008-2009 

3.0 Jenson Wallace  60/20 games  2015-2016 

2.75 Rodney Mowery  55/20 games  1982-1983 

2.75 Jordan Rutter  66/24 games  2008-2009 

2.73 Eric Cox   82/30 games  1992-1994 

2.6 B.J. Hughes  68/26 games  2002-2004 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Touchdown Receptions – Game 

4 Eric Cox   at River Valley  1994 

3 Mickey Frazier  at Nelsonville  1959 

3 Larry Conrad  vs Cols. Centennial 1983 

3 D.J. Conrad  vs Miami Trace  1985 

3 D.J. Conrad  at Cols. Walnut Ridge 1985 

3 Mason Mays  at Lancaster  2009 

3 Chance Cox  vs Lancaster  2014 

3 Isaiah Smith  at Athens  2015 

3 Isaiah Smith  at Gallia Academy 2015 

3 Isaiah Smith  vs Warren  2015 

 

Touchdown Receptions – Season 

18 Isaiah Smith  2015 

13 D.J. Conrad  1985 

13 Mason Mays  2008 

11 Mason Mays  2009 

9 Eric Cox   1994 

9 B.J. Hughes  2004 

7 Mark Armstrong  1977 

7 John Huffman  1979 

7 Larry Conrad  1983 

7 Isaiah Smith  2014 

 

Touchdown Receptions – Career 

28 Isaiah Smith  2013-2015 

25 Mason Mays  2007-2009 

17 D.J. Conrad  1984-1985 

11 Marty Hallet  1975-1977 

11 John Conrad  1998-2000 

11 Jenson Wallace  2015-2016 

10 Mark Armstrong  1976-1977 

10 Jose Medina  1985-1987 

10 Lucas Wright  2005-2007 

 

Consecutive Games Catching a Pass – Career 

26 Isaiah Smith  Week 5 of 2013-Week 10 of 2015 

24 Mason Mays  Week 1 of 2008-Week 12 of 2009 

20 Isaac Lindsey  Week 1 of 2010-Week 10 of 2011 

12 Eric Cox   Week 9 of 1993-Week 10 of 1994 

11 D.J. Conrad  Week 7 of 1984-Week 8 of 1985 

 

Most 100+ Yard Games – Season 

7 Isaiah Smith  2015 

3 D.J. Conrad  1985 

2 Dave Krebs  1973 

2 Scott Gasser  1977 

2 Scott Farrar  1984 

2 Eric Cox   1994 

2 Zach McDaniel  2009 

2 Mason Mays  2009 

2 Isaiah Smith  2014 

 

Most 100+ Yard Games – Career 

10 Isaiah Smith  2013- 

3 D.J. Conrad  1984-1985 

3 Mason Mays  2007-2009 

3 Jenson Wallace  2015-2016 

 

 

 

 



200-Yard Receiving Games – Career 

254 D.J. Conrad  9 catches vs Miami Trace  1985 

236 Eric Cox   4 catches vs Warren  1994 

 

2 Receivers with 100+-Yards Receiving in a Game 

116 Isaiah Smith  9 catches vs Jackson  2015 

AND… 

122 Jenson Wallace  4 catches vs Jackson  2015 

 

100+-Yard Receiving Games 

173 Mason Mays  10 catches at Pickerinton North 2008 

169 Zach McDaniel  14 catches vs Pickerington North 2009 

167 B.J. Hughes  9 catches vs Lancaster  2004 

165 Mark Armstrong  6 catches vs Athens  1977 

158 Sean Wotring  4 catches vs Jackson  2011 

150 Lucas Wright  4 catches vs Gallia Academy 2007 

149 Isaiah Smith  6 catches at Gallia Academy 2015 

148 D.J. Conrad  7 catches at Walnut Ridge  1985 

147 Eric Cox   4 catches vs Warren  1994 

147 Chance Cox  8 catches vs Lancaster  2014 

144 Dave Krebs  3 catches vs Wellston  1973 

144 Landon Little  4 catches vs Athens  2018 

143 Bill Copley  5 catches vs Marietta  1989 

142 Bill Westfall  3 catches vs Middleport  1966 

139 Isaiah Smith  4 catches at Athens  2015 

139 Isaiah Smith  10 catches vs Warren  2015 

138 Donnie Stevens  4 catches at Jackson  2012 

136 Mickey Frazier  3 catches at Nelsonville  1959 

132 Isaiah Smith  6 catches at Nelsonville-York 2015 

129 Mason Mays  6 catches at Lancaster  2009 

126 Scott Farrar  8 catches at Gallia Academy 1984 

125 Isaiah Smith  6 catches at Shadyside  2015 

122 Jenson Wallace  6 catches vs Cambridge  2015 

122 Jenson Wallace  4 catches vs Jackson  2015 

121 Isaiah Smith  8 catches at St. Francis DeSales 2015 

120 Isaiah Smith  4 catches vs Nelsonville-York 2014 

119 Rodney Mowery  7 catches vs Miller  1982 

119 Ryan Wykle  5 catches vs New Lexington 2000 

117 D.J. Conrad  4 catches at Cols Wherle  1985 

117 Zach McDaniel  4 catches at Hamilton Township 2009 

116 Isaiah Smith  9 catches vs Jackson  2015 

115 Peck Mowery  4 catches vs Glouster  1939 

115 Nick Maniskas  3 catches at Nelsonville-York 1988 

115 Mason Mays  9 catches vs Brookhaven *  2009 

114 Chuck Helber  5 catches at Hilliard  1971 

112 Ryan Wykle  2 catches at Point Pleasant  1999 

109 Mark Armstrong  4 catches vs Jackson  1977 

109 Landon Little  4 catches vs Warren  2017 

108 Jason Dicken  6 catches at Nelsonville-York 2002 

108 Isaiah Smith  5 catches at Teays Valley  2014 

107 John Conrad  7 catches at Marietta  2000 

106 Isaiah Smith  3 catches vs Jackson  2013 

105 Rodney Mowery  4 catches vs Gallia Academy 1983 

105 Scott Farrar  6 catches vs Cadiz   1984 

105 Travis Keirns  4 catches vs Marietta  1999 

103 Dave Krebs  4 catches vs Jackson  1973 

102 Brian Davidson  3 catches at Waverly  1971 

101 Isaac Lindsey  6 catches vs Pickerington North 2011 

100 Jenson Wallace  4 catches at Warren  2016 


